Series Z58-600
Universal Single Axis Position Indicator
for incremental and absolute Measuring Systems
■ Indicator for evaluation of incremental or absolute measuring systems
■ Proven standard functions, e. g. multiplication factor, reference value,
tool-offset, four-edge evaluation and inch/mm switching
■ 6 digit LED display (14 mm high) with brightness control
■ 3 external +24 V control inputs (reset, reference, tool-offset)

Z58  - _ _ _  -  _ _  _   -  _  - _  _ _ _ _
         A AA  -  B B  B   - C  - D DD D D
Type Designation:
For orders please use the following code:
Technical Data:
C
B
SN Number
600 = ELGO standard
601  = first special version
602 = second special version etc.
Power Supply Voltage
024 = 24V DC (± 20 %)
Measuring System (Channels - Supply - Levels - Fmax)
1 = A, B, Z - 24 V - HTL - 100 KHz
2 = A, A‘, B, B‘, Z, Z‘ - 24 V - TTL - 100 KHz
3 = A, A‘, B, B‘, Z, Z‘ - 5 V - TTL - 100 KHz
4 = compatible to absolute encoder FMAX
5 = compatible to absolute encoder EMAX
7 = A, B, Z - 5 V - TTL - 100KHz
8 = A, A‘, B, B‘, Z, Z‘ - 24 V - TTL - 500 KHz
9 = A, A‘, B, B‘, Z, Z‘ - 5 V - TTL - 500 KHz
10 = A, B, Z - 24 V - HTL - 500 KHz
Options*
A =  Built-on housing
D = 9-pin. (male) D-SUB for LMIX1/EMIX1
F =  analog output  0... 10 V
G = analog output  0... 20 mA
H = analog output  4... 20 mA
* Multiple indications possible
A
Example:
Z58  - 6 0 0  -  0 2 4   -  1  -  A _ _ _ _
         A A A  -  B B B    - C  -  DDDDD
ELGO standard Z58 indicator with 24 VDC power supply voltage,
HTL levels with max. 100 KHz input frequency and built-on housing.
Your order:
Z58  - _ _ _  -  _ _ _  - _  - _ _ _ _ _
         A A A  - B B B  - C - DDDDD
Z58 - Universal Position Indicator for incremental and absolute Encoders
Mechanical Data
Housing panel housing (standard) or
built-on housing (option A)
Housing material aluminium, black
Housing dimensions (W x H) panel housing (standard):
W x H x D = 96 x 72 x 70 mm
built-on housing (option A):
W x H x D = 71.3 x 102.6 x 95 mm
Panel cut out (W x H) W x H = 93 x 67 mm
Keyboard foil with short stroke keys
Installation depth 78 mm (including screw terminals)
115 mm (including D-SUB connector)
Electrical Data
Display 6-digits LED (red, digit height: 14 mm)
Environmental conditions
Operating temperature 0 … +50 °C
Storage temperature -20 … +80 °C
Humidity max. 80 %, non-condensing
Protection class (front) IP43 (installed state)
Power supply voltage Standard: 24 VDC  ± 20 %
Version Z58-654-115-X-A: 115 VAC
Version Z58-654-230-X-A: 230 VAC
Current consumption 70 mA (without measuring system)
Signal inputs HTL / TTL / RS422 (depends on order)
Incremental channels  A, B resp. A, A', B, B', Z, Z'
Absolute channels RX, RX‘, TX, TX‘
Input frequency max. 100 KHz (optionally 500 KHz)
External inputs 3 digital inputs (set functions)
characteristics: PNP, active high
switching voltage: +24 VDC
input current: max. 10 mA
Relay outputs 2 potential-free shutters
(24 VDC / max. 1 A)